STATE OF OHIO )
)
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )
)
)

CITY OF BEREA

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT
JOURNAL ENTRY

February 24, 2016

Under the authority of §1901.26(B) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Court hereby
determines that for the efficient operation of the Court, additional funds are necessary to
acquire and pay for special projects of the Court and, therefore, effective April 1, 2016.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following costs be collected by the Clerk in the
Traffic/Criminal Division of the Berea Municipal Court:

Berea Municipal Court Costs

Operations Fund (first charge)

$77.00

Additional Charge(s) Special Projects Operations Fund per charge $67.00

Computer Maintenance Fund (per offense)
Computer Research Fund (per offense)
Court Construction Fund (per offense)
Special Projects Fund (per offense)
Special Projects Fund IV (per offense)

10.00
3.00
30.00
10.00
6.00
136.00

State of Ohio

Indigent Defense Support Fund (per case)

20.00

($10.00 if for Seat Belt and Pedestrian Offenses)

($30.00 if for Felony Charge)
Victims of Crime Fund (per case)

29.00

Cuyahoga County Costs

Cuyahoga County Regional Information System (C.R.1.S.) Fee

5.00
$170.00

Additional State of Ohio Mandated Costs for Moving Traffic Violations only

Drug Law Enforcement Fund
Indigent Driver’s Alcohol Treatment Fund
Indigent Defense Support Fund

Crime Stoppers: Misdemeanor/Felony
Motion for Driving Privileges (State)

The charges listed below have an additional Court Cost charge of

Assault

Carrying a Concealed Weapon
Complicity

Criminal Mischief

Drag Racing

Driving While Under Suspension
Drug Paraphernalia

Fleeing a Police Officer
Improper Handling of a Firearm
Leaving the Scene of a Motor Vehicle Accident
Obstructing Official Business

3.50
1.50
3.00
10.00
1.00
2.50

$25.00
Assault on a Police Officer

Child Endangering

Corruption of a Minor

Domestic Violence

Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol
Drug Charges

Falsification

Importuning

Indecent Exposure/Public Indecency
Menacing

Physical Control of a Motor Vehicle




Possession or Use of Alcohol-Underage
Resisting Arrest

Soliciting/Prostitution

Theft

Violating Temporary Protection Order
Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle

OTHER COSTS:
Amend Charge
Appeal

Reckless Operation of a Motor Vehicle
Sexual Imposition

Stalking

Vandalism

Telephone Harassment

Voyeurism

$75.00
125.00

($175.00 Check made payable to Court of Appeals)

Bailiff Fees: (minimum)

Bond

Capias

Change of Plea

Certified Journal Entry

Compact

Continuance

Copies: (.10/each, minimum)
Credit Card Usage Fee

DUS Program

Expungement: City/State/Filing Fee
First Offender Program
Immobilization: (Inside Jurisdiction)

(Outside Jurisdiction)

Immobilization Waiver Fee

Jury Demand

Jury Summons

Juror: State

City

License Forfeiture

License Forfeiture Sent

License Release

Motion for Driving Privileges

Interlock (State)

Motion for Restricted Plate Removal

Motion to Modify Sentence

Motion to Vacate Plea

Non-Compliance

Non-Compliance License Forfeiture

Non-Compliance License Forfeiture Sent to BMV

NSF Check Fee

Offsite Retrieval

Probation: Pre-Sentence Investigation
Basic Probation
Monitored Probation
Intensive Probation
Probation Non-Compliance
Reschedule Probation Appointment

Record Search

Release Warrant Block

5.00
5.00
30.00
5.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
1.00
5.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
300.00
350.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
55.00
2.50
25.00
20.00
25.00
100.00
25.00
75.00
25.00
25.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
175.00
100.00 - 300.00
25.00
5.00
15.00




Reprint Bond Receipt

25.00
Reprint Driving Privileges 25.00
State Imposed Appointed Counsel Fee 25.00
State Imposed Bail Bond Fee 25.00
Subpoena: Issue 10.00
Serve 1.00
Time to Pay 25.00
Warrant ” 50.00
BE IT SO ORDERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OF/C. §] Aave
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