STATE OF OHIO)	BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	JOURNAL ENTRY
CITY OF BEREA)	February 24, 2016

Under the authority of §1901.26(B) of the Ohio Revised Code, the Court hereby determines that for the efficient operation of the Court, additional funds are necessary to acquire and pay for special projects of the Court and, therefore, effective April 1, 2016.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following costs be collected by the Clerk in the Traffic/Criminal Division of the Berea Municipal Court:

Traine, Criminal Division of the Derea Munici	Traffic/Criminal Division of the Berea Municipal Court:						
Berea Municipal Court Costs							
Operations Fund (first charge)		77.00					
Additional Charge(s) Special Projects Operation							
Computer Maintenance Fund (per offense)	1	10.00					
Computer Research Fund (per offense)		3.00					
Court Construction Fund (per offense)	3	30.00					
Special Projects Fund (per offense)	1	10.00					
Special Projects Fund IV (per offense)		6.00					
		1	36.00				
State of	f Ohio						
Indigent Defense Support Fund (per case)	2	20.00					
(\$10.00 if for Seat Belt and Pedestrian Of	fenses)						
(\$30.00 if for Felony Charge)							
Victims of Crime Fund (per case)		9.00					
			29.00				
Cuyahoga Co							
Cuyahoga County Regional Information System (C.R.I.S.) Fee	<u>5.00</u>					
			_5.00				
			170.00				
Additional State of Ohio Mandated Co	sts for <u>Moving Traffic Violations</u>						
Drug Law Enforcement Fund		3.50					
Indigent Driver's Alcohol Treatment Fund		1.50					
Indigent Defense Support Fund		5.00					
			10.00				
Crime Stonners: Misdemeanor/Felony		-	10.00				
Crime Stoppers: Misdemeanor/Felony Motion for Driving Privileges (State)		1.00	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State)		-	10.00				
	and the second s	1.00	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault	onal Court Cost charge of \$2 Assault on a Police Officer	1.00 2.50	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an additional control of the charges listed below have a control of the charges listed below have a control	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering	1.00 2.50	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor	1.00 2.50	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing Driving While Under Suspension	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al Drug Charges	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
Motion for Driving Privileges (State) The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing Driving While Under Suspension Drug Paraphernalia	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al Drug Charges Falsification	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing Driving While Under Suspension Drug Paraphernalia Fleeing a Police Officer	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al Drug Charges Falsification Importuning	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing Driving While Under Suspension Drug Paraphernalia Fleeing a Police Officer Improper Handling of a Firearm	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al Drug Charges Falsification Importuning Indecent Exposure/Public Indecent	1.00 2.50 25.00	10.00				
The charges listed below have an addition Assault Carrying a Concealed Weapon Complicity Criminal Mischief Drag Racing Driving While Under Suspension Drug Paraphernalia Fleeing a Police Officer	Assault on a Police Officer Child Endangering Corruption of a Minor Domestic Violence Driving Under the Influence of Al Drug Charges Falsification Importuning	1.00 2.50 25.00 lcohol	10.00				

Resisting Art Soliciting/Pro Theft Violating Te		Reckless Operation o Sexual Imposition Stalking Vandalism Telephone Harassmer Voyeurism	
OTHER CO	STS:		
Amend Char	ge		\$75.00
Appeal			125.00
	(\$175.00 Check made payable	to Court of Appeals)	
Bailiff Fees:	(minimum)	2.5	5.00
Bond			5.00
Capias			30.00
Change of Pl	ea		5.00
Certified Jou	rnal Entry		10.00
Compact			25.00
Continuance			10.00
Copies:	(.10/each, minimum)		1.00
Credit Card U	Jsage Fee		5.00
DUS Program	n		200.00
Expungemen	t: City/State/Filing Fee		100.00
First Offende	er Program		200.00
Immobilization	on: (Inside Jurisdiction)		300.00
	(Outside Jurisdiction)		350.00
Immobilization	on Waiver Fee		50.00
Jury Demand	L		100.00
Jury Summon	ns		100.00
Juror: State			25.00
City			25.00
License Forfe	eiture		25.00
License Forfe			25.00
License Rele			15.00
Motion for D	riving Privileges		55.00
	ock (State)		2.50
Motion for R	estricted Plate Removal		25.00
	odify Sentence		20.00
Motion to Va			25.00
Non-Complia			100.00
	ance License Forfeiture		25.00
-	ance License Forfeiture Sent to B	MV	75.00
NSF Check F			25.00
Offsite Retrie			25.00
Probation:	Pre-Sentence Investigation		100.00
	Basic Probation		150.00
	Monitored Probation		100.00
	Intensive Probation		175.00
	Probation Non-Compliance		100.00 - 300.00
	Reschedule Probation Appoints	nent	25.00
Record Searc			5.00
Release Warn	rant Block		15.00

Reprint Bon	d Receipt		25.00
Reprint Driv	ring Privileges		25.00
	ed Appointed Counsel Fee		25.00
State Impose	ed Bail Bond Fee		25.00
Subpoena:	Issue		10.00
	Serve		1.00
Time to Pay		-2333	25.00
Warrant		1	50.00

BE IT SO ORDERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.R.C. §1901.26A

Attest:

MARK A COMSTOCK, JUDGE

RAYMOND J. WOHL CLERK OF COURTS

Spread on the Berea Municipal Court Journal

Volume <u>2016</u> Page <u>20</u>

RAYMOND J. WOHL

BEREA MUNICIPAL COURT